C. CLEVELAND HUMMEL
P.JEFFREY HILL
SUSAN M. HILL

Tfarpu oy, & My
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

3 EAST FIFTH STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815

TELEFHONE
(X7 784-1733
EAX
(7173 784-2091

June 25, 1991

Mr. James Dent,

Deputy Sheriff

Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse
Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 178315

RE: First Columbia Bank and Trust Company vs. Meder
No. 179 of 1991

Dear Mr. Dent:

As per your receant request I wish to inform you that the Meders have
satisfied their delinguency with First Columbia Bank and Trust Company
and as such you may take the above rseferenced foreclosure off your list
and discontinue the sale,

Very truly yours,

Hummel & Hill
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HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

RISy

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FILOONE COURT HOUSE - P. . ROX 310 24 ILOHUIR PITONFE
{717) 784-1991 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 784-6300

August 22, 1991

Mr, C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire
3 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is CK#3128 in the amount of $396.70, which represents
a refund from the Writ of Execution Mortgage Foreclosure No. 45
of 1991 against Clinton F, Meder and Bonnie L. Meder, his wife,
Also enclosed is a copy of the Sheriff's Cost Sheet,

If you have any questions, please contact us,

Sinékrel.
[
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mas BANK & TRUST CO.

August 2, 1991

Columbia County Court House

P.O. Box 380

ATTN: J.H. Dent, Deputy Sheriff
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Clinton and Bonnie Meder Sheriff Sale

Dear Mr. Dent:

I am writing in response to your letter dated 07/31/91 about
the above mentioned account.

We requested $9,265.46 to stop the sheriff sale. The
following is a breakdown:

$7,563.46 - Mortgage payments & late fees
1,702.00 = Legal fees
$9,265.46

Please do not hesitate to contact me directly if you should
have any guestions at 387-4641.
sincdrely, /

/ S P
; S

: : L.
,"‘7’" (W A

/ /\‘ A AT A L R
Pamela A. Young.- -
Assistant Vice President

PAY /mmd

11 Woest Main Street, 12, 0, Box 240, Bloomshurg, PA 17815 & 717-784- 1660



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
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SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
TIOMNE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 24 HOUR THOME
{71 784197 BILOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717} 784-6300

July 31, 1991

First Columbia Bank and Trust
11 West Main Street
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815

Dear Sir:

It is respectfully requested that the Sheriff’'s Department be
given in writting the amount of money that was required to stop the
Sheriff's Sale between First Columbia Bank and Trust Company Vs
Meder,

Deputy Sheriff Dent has requested this figure several times from
Attorney Hummel and the First Columbia Bank and Trust Company, it is
possible that your Bank is owed some money and it is possible that the
Sheriff's Department is owed money.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Singkre Yy

J Ef ﬁ L{q;}

Dputy Sheriff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

FIRST COLUMBIA BANK AND TRUST : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, . OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTLFF . COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH — PA
vs. . CIVIL ACTTON-LAW
CLINTON F. MEDER and BONNIE L. : NO. 179 OF 1991

MEDER, his wife, :
DEFENDANTS : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURL

EN Hs - 199
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

PO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you
are directed to levy upon and sell the follwing described property
(specifically described property below):

ALLL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate, lying and
being in Fishing Creek Township, Columbia Ccunty, Pennsylvania bounded
and described as follows:

THE FIRST THEREOF: BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of L.R.
719067 and T.R. #778; thence by the centerline of T.R. 778 North 22
degrees 46 minutes West, 241.59 feet to a point in the centerline of
T.R. 77%; thence by land formerly of John E. Hess South 43 degrees 12
minutes West 325.45 fecet to an iron pin corner at land formerly of A.
N. Yost; thence by land now or late of said Yost and Alfred Hartman
North 67 degrees 45 minutes Wesi 1419.66 feet to an iron pin corner

at alnd formerly of Russel Warner; thence by land of said Wenner North
37 degrees 21 minutes East 436.41 feet to an iron pin corner at land
now or late of Alfred J. Gavlinski, theuce by said Gavlinski North 62
degrees 43 minutes East 755.50 feect to an iron pin; thence by the same
North 5 degrees 46 minutes West 533.38 feot to a point at the inter-
section of the center lines of T.R. 778 and 631; thence by land formerly
of Woodrow Creveling South 88 degrees 02 minutes East 172.14 feet to an
iron pin and South 46 degrees 41 minutes East 289.55 feet to a point;
thence by Sam Yost Estate, now or late, South 64 degrees 15 minutes
West 223.87 feet to a point; thence by the same South 27 degrees 26
minutes East 1465.15 feet to a point in the centerline of L.R. 18067;
thence by said centerline South 37 degrees 19 minutes West 185.0 feet
to the place of beginning. Containing 31.331 acres.




THE SECOND THEREOF: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner, said coraer
being the southerly corner of land formerly of Woodrow Creveling;
thence by land now or late of Kathryn Yost Hess and William W. Yost,
South 45 degrees 18 minutes East 822.0 feet to a point in the center-
line of highway L.R. 19067; thence by said centerline South 37 degrees
19 minutes West 670.00 feet to a point in said centerline and land now
or late of Lee G. Yost; thence by land now or late of Lee G, Yost
North 27 degrees 26 minutes West 1465.15 feet to a point and North 64
degrees 15 minutes East 223.67 feet to a point at land formerly of
Woodrow Creveling; thence by said Creveling South 46 degrees 41 minutes
Fast 343.00 feet to the place of beginning. Containing 12.110 acres.

1t being the same which Leigh J., Hill by her deed bearing even date
herewith, but executed and delivered prior hereto and intended to be
forthwith recorded, granted and conveyed unto Clinton F. Meder and
Bonnie L. Meder, his wife, morigagors herein.

Amount Due $ 99,3756.17
Interest through March 18,
1991 @24.76878 per day % 5,629.33
Late charges through March
18, 1891 @40.23 per month Fnt 281.61
Attorneys fees 8 1,000.00
Total $ 106,287.11 Plus interest, late

charges, reasonable attorney fees and costs as endorsed.
L. R ’? ¢ 2 ¢
= gl .
!b,;f‘ax?’?-’%j &':\. - /{_‘%’tﬁméj“/

Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated: Y- fb 9t By : /’{ﬂ/ﬂu#&q th@,
¢ ﬁ

( SEAL) Deputy
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FIRST COLUMBIA BANK AND TRUST : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH - PA
vSs. i CIVIL ACTiON-LAW

CLINTON F., MEDER and BONNIE L, : WO. 179 OF 1991
MEDER, his wife, :

DEFENDANTS : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: CLINTON F. MEDER BONNIE L.. MEDER
RR #1, Box 1738 RR #1, Box 178
Stillwater, PA 17873 Stillwater, PA 17878

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued
out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and
to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be exposed to
Public Sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for
cash in the Sheriff's Office, First Floor, Columbia County Courthouse,
in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on 735@5‘é%F ,
Tl 13 , 1891 at ;o :een'clock A M., the following described
Teal estate of which Clinton F. Meder and Bonnie L. Meder, his wife,
are owners or reputed owners:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate, lying and
being in Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded
and described as follows:

THE FIRST THEREOF: BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of L.R.
#10067 and T.R. #778; thence by the centerline of T.R. 778 North 22
degrees 46 minutes West, 241.59 feet to a point in the centerline of
T.R. 77%; thence by land formerly of John L. Hess South 43 degrees 12
minutes West 325.45 feet to an iron pin corner at land formerly of A.
N. Yost; thence by land now or late of said Yost and Alfred Hartman
North 67 degrees 45 minutes West 1418.66 feet to an iron pin corner

at aind formerly of Russel Warner; thence by land of said Wenner North
37 degrees 21 minutes East 436.41 feet to an iron pin corner at land
now or late of Alfred J. Gavlinski, thence by said Gavlinski North 62
degrees 43 minutes Bast 755.50 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same
North 5 degrees 46 minutes West 533.38 feet to a point at the inter-
section of the center lines of T.R. 778 and 631; thence by iand formerly
of Woodrow Creveling South 88 degrees 02 minutes East 172.14 feet to an
iron pin and South 46 degrees 41 minutes East 289.55 feet to a point;
thence by Sam Yost Estate, now or late, South 64 degrees 15 minutes
West 223.87 feet to a point; thence by the sane South 27 degrees 26
minutes East 1465.15 feet to a point in the centerline of L.R. 18067,
thence by said centerline South 37 degrees 19 minutes West 185.0 feet
to the place of beginning. Containing 31.331 acres.




THE SECOND THEREOF: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner, said corner
being the southerly corner of land formerly of Woodrow Creveling,
thence by land now or late of Kathryn Yost Hess and William W. Yost,
South 45 degrees 18 minutes East 882.0 feet to a point in the center-
line of highway L.R. 19087; thence by sald centerline South 37 degrees
19 minutes West 670.00 fect to a point in said centerline and land now
or late of Lee G. Yost; thence by land now or late of Lee G. Yost
North 27 degrees 26 minutes West 1465.15 feet to a peint and North 64
degrees 15 minutes East 223.67 feet to a point at land formerly of
Woodrow Creveling; thence by said Creveling South 46 degrees 41 minutes
East 343.00 feet to the place of beginning. Containing 12.110 acres.

1t being the same which Leigh J. Hill by her deed bearing even date
nerewith, but executed and delivered prior hereto and intended to be
forthwith recorded, granted and conveyed unto Clinton F. Meder and
Bonnie L. Meder, his wife, mortgagors herein.

Claims against the property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriif
pefore the above sale date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before
distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff
no later than thirty (30) days from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be
filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from
the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriff.

Seized and taken into execution at the suit of First Columbia Bank and
Trust Company vs. Clinton F. Meder and Bonnie L. Meder, his wife at
No. 179 of 1991.

s .

A o - ’/‘ ks ~
/.//‘ / __/. " B : (//
;,.l/ ‘ _/,{'. ."’, _/ . ,_....—-—-—--~—:‘-II---—.\...,____ .
C. Clevéiand Hummel, Esqguire Harry A. Roadarmel

Law Offices of Hummel & Hill



WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 32357

FIRST COLUMBIA BANK AND TRUST : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, : OF THE 268TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH - PA
V3. : CIVIL ACTION-LAW

CLINTON F. MEDER and BONNIE L. : NO. 179 OF 1991
MEDER, his wife, :
DEFENDANTS . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ED 4519

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you
are directed to levy upon and sell the follwing described property
(specifically described property below):

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate, lying and
being in Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded
and described as follows:

THE FIRST THEREOF: BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of L.R.
19067 and T.R. #778; thence by the centerline of T.R. 778 North 22
degrees 46 minutes West, 241.59 feet to a point in the centerline of
T.R. 778; thence by land formerly of John E. Hess South 43 degrees 12
minutes West 325.45 feet to an iron pin corner at land formerly of A.
N. Yost; thence by land now or late of said Yost and Alfred Hartman
North 67 degrees 45 minutes West 1412.66 feet to an iron pin corner

at alnd formerly of Russel Warner; thence by land ol said Wenner North
37 degrees 21 minutes East 436.41 feet to an iron pin corner at land
now or late of Alfred J. Gavlinski, thence by said Gavlinski North 62
degrees 43 minutes East 755.50 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same
North 5 degrees 46 minutes West 533.38 feet to a point at the inter-
section of the center lines of T.R. 778 and 631; thence by land formerly
of Woodrow Creveling South 88 degrees 02 minutes East 172.14 feet to an
iron pin and South 46 degrees 41 minutes East 280.55 feet to a point;
thence by Sam Yost Estate, now or late, South 64 degrees 15 minutes
West 223.687 feet to a point; thence by the same South 27 degrees 26
minutes East 1465.15 feet to a point in the centerline of L.R. 19067;
thence by said centerline South 37 degrees 19 minutes West 185.0 feet
to the place of beginning. Containing 31.331 acres.




THE SECOND THEREOF: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner, said corner
being the southerly corner of land formerly of Woodrow Creveling,
thence by land now or late of Kathryn Yost Hess and William W. Yost,
South 45 degrees 18 minutes East 802.0 feet to a point in the center-
line of highway L.R. 18067; thence by said centerline South 37 degrees
19 minutes West 670.00 feet to a point in said centerline and land now
or late of Lee G. Yost; thence by land now or late of Lee G. Yost
North 27 degrees 25 minutes West 1465.15 feet to a peoint and North 64
deprees 15 minutes East 223.67 feet to a point at land formerly of
Woodrow Creveling; thence by said Creveling South 46 degrees 41 minutes
East 343.00 feet to the place of beginning. Containing 12.110 acres.

It being the same which Leigh J. Hill by her deed bearing even date
herewith, but executed and delivered prior hereto and intended to be
forthwith recorded, granted and conveyed unto Clinton F. Meder and
Bonnie L. Meder, his wife, mortgagors herein.

Amount Due $ 99,376.17
Interest through March 18,
1991 @24.76878 per day 3 5,6292.33
Late charges through March
18, 1991 @40.23 per month $ 281.61
Attorneys fees 3 1,000.00
Total $ 106,287.11 Plus interest, late

charges, reasonable attorney fees and costs as endorsed.
i A

2
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Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated : 4769/ By : /M@%f 174(;):?/

(SEAL) Deputy
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FIRST COLUMBIA BANK AND TRUST : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, : OF THE 268TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNWTY BRANCH - PA
VS. : CIVIL ACTION-LAW

CLINTON F. MEDER and BONNIE L. : NO. 179 OF 1991
MEDER, his wife, :
DEFENDANTS : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: CLINTON F. MEDER BONNIE L. MEDER
RR #1, Box 178 RR #1, Box 178
Stillwater, PA 17878 Stillwater, PA 17878

TAXE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued
out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and
to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be exposed to
Public Sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for
cash in the Sheriff's Office, First Floor, Columbia County Courthouse,

in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania On‘?Z‘Veﬁcﬁ}F;
A i , 1991 at ;o ewo’clock A M., the following describéd
recal estate of which Clinton F. Meder and Bonnie L. Meder, his wife,
are owners or reputed owners:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate, lying and
being in Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded
and described as follows:

THE FLRST THEREOF: BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of L.R.
#19067 and T.R. #778; thence by the centerline of T.R. 778 North 22
degrees 46 minutes West, 241.59 feet to a point in the centerline of
T.R. 773; thence by land formerly of John E. Hess South 43 degrees 12
minutes West 325.45 feet to an iron pin corner at land formerly of A,
N. Yost: thence by land now or late of said Yost and Alfred Hartman
North 67 degrees 45 minutes West 1419.66 feet to an iron pin corner

at alnd formerly of Russel Warner; thence by land of said Wenner North
37 degrees 21 minutes East 436.41 feet to an iron pin corner at land
now or late of Alfred J. Gavlinski, thence by said Gavlinski North 862
degrees 43 minutes East 755.50 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same
North 5 degrees 46 minutes West 533.38 feet to a point at the inter-
section of the center lines of T.R. 778 and 631; thence by land formerly
of Woodrow Creveling South 88 degrees 02 minutes East 172.14 feet to an
iron pin and South 46 degrees 41 minutes East 288.55 feet to a point;
thence by Sam Yost Estate, now or late, South 64 degrees 15 minutes
West 223.87 feet to a point; thence by the same South 27 degrees 26
minutes Bast 1465.15 feet to a point in the centerline of L.R. 18067;
thence by said centerline South 37 degrees 19 minutes VWaest 185.0 feet
to the place of beginning. Containing 31.331 acres.




THE SECOND THEREQF: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner, said corner
being the southerly corner of land formerly of Woodrow Creveling;
thence by land now or late of Kathryn Yost Hess and William W. Yost,
South 45 degrees 18 minutes East 892.0 feet to a point in the center-
line of highway L.R. 12067; thence by sald centerline South 37 degrees
19 minutes West 670.00 feet to a peoint in said centerline and land now
or late of Lee G. Yost; thence by land now or late of Lee G. Yost
North 27 degrees 26 minutes West 1465.15 fect to a point and North 64
degrees 15 minutes East 223.67 feet to a point at land formerly of
Woodrow Creveling,; thence by said Creveling South 46 degrees 41 minutes
East 343.00 feet to the place of beginning. Contalning 12,110 acres.

It being the same which Leigh J. Hill by her deed bearing even date
herewith, but executed and delivered prior hereto and intended to be
forthwith recorded, granted and conveyed unto Clinton F. Meder and
Bonnie L. Meder, his wife, mortgagors herein,.

Claims against the property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff
before the above sale date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before
distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff
no later than thirty (30) days from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be
filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from
the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriff.

Seized and taken into execution at the suit of First Columbia Bank and
Trust Company vs. Clinton F. Meder and Bonnie L. Meder, his wife at
No. 179 of 1991.

S S //
A RO ;
; - o g :;_,. )
C. Clevéland Hummel, Esquire Harry A. Roadarmel

Law Offices of Hummel & Hill
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FIRST COLUMBIA BANK AND TRUST : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, v OF THE 26TH JUDICIAIL: DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH - PA

CLINTON F. MEDRER and BONNIE L. : NO. 179 OF 1901
MEDER, his wife, :
DEFENDANTS : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TG: CLINTON F. MEDER BONNIE L. MEDER
RR #1, Box 178 RR #1, Box 178
Stillwater, PA 17878 Stillwater, PA 17878

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued
out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and
to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be exposed to
Public Sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for
cash in the Sheriff's QOffice, First Floor, Columbia County Courthouse,
in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on Thvesdry
ANV E 1S , 1991 atjp :ep0'clock B .M., the following described
real estate of which Clinton F. Meder and Bonnie L. Meder, his wife,
aTe owners or reputed owners:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate, lying and
being in Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded
and described as follows:

THE FIRST THEREOF: BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of L.R.
#10067 and T.R. #778; thence by the centerline of T.R. 778 North 22
degrees 46 minutes West, 241.59 feet to a point in the centerline of
T.R. 77%; thence by land formerly of John E. Hess South 43 degrees 12
minutes West 325.45 fect to an iron pin corner at land formerly of A.
N. Yost; thence by land now or late of said Yost and Alfred Hartman
North 67 degrees 45 minutes West 1419.66 feet to an iron pin corner

at alnd formerly of Russel Warner; thence by land of said Wenner North
37 degrees 21 minutes East 43G6.41 feet to an iron pin corner at land
now or late of Alfred J. Gavlinski, thence by said Gavlinski North 62
degrees 43 minutes East 755.50 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same
North 5 degrees 46 minutes West 533.38 feet to a point at the inter-
section of the center lines of T.R. 778 and 631; thence by land formerly
of Woodrow Creveling South 88 degrecs 02 minutes East 172.14 fecet to an
iron pin and South 46 degrees 41 minutes East 2809.55 feet to a point;
thence by Sam Yost Estate, now or late, South 64 degrees 15 minutes
West 223.87 feet to = point; thence by the same South 27 degrees 206
minutes East 1465.15 feet to a point in the centerline of L.R. 195067;
thence by said centerline South 37 degrees 19 minutes West 185.0 feet
to the place of beginning. Containing 31.331 acres.




THE SECOND THEREOF: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner, said corner
being the southerly corner of land formerly of Woodrow Creveling;
thence by land now or late of Kathryn Yost Hess and William W. Yost,
South 45 degrees 18 minutes East 892.0 feet to a point in the center-
line of highway L.R. 13067; thence by said centerline South 37V degrees
19 minutes West 670.00 feet to a point in saild centerline and land now
or late of Lee G. Yost; thence by land now or late of Lee G. Yost
North 27 degrees 26 minutes West 1465.15 feet to a point and North 64
degrees 15 minutes East 223.87 feet to a point at land formerly of
Woodrow Creveling; thence by said Creveling South 46 degrees 41 minutes
East 343.00 feet to the place of beginning. Containing 12.110 acres.

It being the same which Leigh J. Hill by her deed bearing even date
herewith, but executed and delivered prior hereto and intended to be
forthwith recorded, granted and conveyed unto Clinton F. WHeder and
Bonnie L. Meder, his wife, mortgagors herein.

Claims against the property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff
before the ahove sale date.

Claims to proceeds must be made with the O0ffice of the Sheriff before
distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriiff
no later than thirty (30) days from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be
filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from
the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sheriff,.

Seized and taken into execution at the suit of First Columbia Bank and
Trust Company vs. Clinton F. Meder and Bonnie L. Meder, his wife at
No. 179 of 1991.

b f;?_ﬁyﬂﬁwjﬁmw,
C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire Harry A. Roadarmel
Law Offices of Hummel % Hill




Horparpr#in & HiL
ATTORNEYS AT LAW

3 EAST FIFTH STREET

C. CLEVELAND HUMMEL BLOOMSBURG, FPENNSYLVANIA 17815 TELEPHONE
P.JEFFREY FIILL {717V /84-1733

SUSAMN M. HILL -
FAX

{717 784~ 2091

May 15, 1981

Mr. James Dent, Deputy Sheriff
Sheriff's Office

Columbia County Courthouse
Yain Stireet

Bloomsburgz, PA 17315

RE: First Columbia Bank and Trust Company v. Meder
No. 179 of 19901

Dear Mr. Dent:

Pursuant to your recent request this letter shall serve as written
confirmation of my request for you to place the above referenced
foreclosure action on held until May 31, 1991. The Meders have
notified the bank and their counsel has been in contact with me to
confirm their attempt to bring the mortzage up to date on or before
the 31st.

Thank you for your assistance and cooperation in the handliag of this
matter.

Very iruly yours,
Hummel &xﬁﬁllF : -

R A xfff ///';t
ST

/

C. Clévaland Bumbel

CCH/tlg

cc: Pamela A. Young

i
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- |Space Abowve Thin Llte For B g Dan)
MORTGAGE

THIS MORTGAGE (“Security lustrument™ is piven on P‘ Ly et A Q’ZY ............................. '
19 89 ..., The morigagar is .. .Clinken . F.. Meder  and Bdinie, L., Meder,. his. wife......
.......... berdaisaia e naeaase e Rorrnwer™ This Security Instrument is given 1o oo v reresion ey
..Bloomshurg. Bank. .Calumbia. Trust. Company......... veavens cwhich is organized end existing
uniler the laws of .. Pennsylvania............. ,and whose address is ... L1. West. .Main.Street,
..Bloowshuryg, .Pa...128Ll5............ [ e {"Tender},
- Barrower owes Lender the principal sum of . 008, Hundred Thousand. -~ T i
> Dollars (178, § L00,000.,08 . . This debt 1s evidenced by Durtower’s oute

dated the sume dare as this Securingdosgrument ("Nﬁe"). chich provides foe monchly payments, witk the full debr, if nar
paid eatlier, due awd payable on . W" . l I D"‘? ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, VIR . This Security lasrument
secures o Tender: tad e repayment of the deln evidenced by the Mute, with interest, and all renewats, exrensions and
madificarions, (bY the payment ol all other sums, with inrerest, advanced under paragrapl 7w protece the seeurity of this
Security Insteument; and (o) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements wader this Secucity Instruoment aml
the Nure For this purpose, Borcower does hereby moregage, grant and convey o Lender rhe foliowing deseribed propercy
focated i ..., Calimnbda, e e Couney, Pennsylvania:

All those certain pleces, or parcels of land situate, lying and being
in Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as [ollows:

THIL FTRET TILEREOF: BEGINNING at a point at the intevsection of L.R,
Ti9667 and T.R. #778; Lhence by the centerline of T.R. 778 torth 22
degrees 46 minubes West, 241,%9 feet to a point in the centerline of
T.R.778; thence by land formerly of Jobhn E. Hess Scouth 43 degrees 12
minutes West 325.45 feet to an iron pin corner at land formerly of 2.
M. Yosi; Lhence by land now or late of said Yost and Alfred lUartman
Morth &7 degrees 45 minutes West 1419%.66 feet to an iron pin corner

at land formerly of Russel Varner; thence by land of saicd Wenner North
37 degrees 21 minutes East 436,41 feet to an iron pin corner at land
now or late of alfred J. Gaviinski, thence by said Gavlinskl North 62
degrees 43 minutes last 755.50 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same
North 5 degrees 46 minukes West 533.38 feet to a point at the intersection
of the center lines of T. R. 778 and €3]1; thence by land formerly of
Woodrow Creveling South 88 degrees 02 minutes Tast 172.14 feet to an
iron pin and South 46 degrees 41 minutes East 289.55 feet to a point;
thence by Sam Yost Fstate, now or late, South 64 degrees 15 minutes
West 223.67 feet to a point; thence by the same South 27 degrees 26
minutces East 1465.15 feet to a point in the centerline of L.R. 19067;
thence by said centerline South 37 degrees 19 minutes West 185.0 feet
to the place of beginning. Containing 31.331 acres,

SEE SCHEDULE "Aa“
. L. #1, Box 178, Stillwater

which lias the addeess of 000 0 T 00, Do DTN P L T T T '
{Swami . [ 191

Pennsylvania ..o oo ST oo ("Property Address™y;
|Zip Cada)

TOGETHER WITH all the impruvements now or herealier erccted on the property, and all easements, righes,
appurenances, reais, royaliies, minesal, oil and gas ciphts and profits, water rights sud stock and all fixures now or herealrer
a partof the praperey, All replaicemencs and addrions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is
referred o dionhis Seenricy Tastroment as dwe " Proopeny”

NORRGWER COVENANTS rhar Borrower s lawfully seised of the escare hereby conveyed and has the cighr
moregape, grant ol coovey the Property and that the Peeperty is nnenoambered, except for encnnboances of record. Borrower
warrants atd will delend generally the tde to the Propernty againse all daims and Jenands, subject s any encambrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines vniform covenants for national use and non-anifann covenants with
lenited variarions by jucisdicsfon e constituee a uniform secority instoament covering real property.

25 pALs ’7‘10
PENNSYLYANIA —Singls Family  FNMA/FHLMGC UNIFORM INSTRUMENT woir 435 P 6838 1283

BANKERS SYSTFMS, 2HC. ST, CEOUD. MM S5A02 FORM MO-1-FA asAd



TIIE SECOND THEREDF: DREGINMING at an iron pin corner, said corner
being the southerly corner of land formerly of Woodrow Crewveling:; thence
by land now or late of Kathryn Yost Hess and Williem W. Yost, South 45
degyees 18 minutes East 89%2.0 feet to a poink in the centerline of
highway I..R, 19067; thence by said centerline South 37 degrees 18
minutes West 670.0 feeb ko a point in said centerline and land now

or late of Jlee G. Yost; thence by land now or late of Lec (. Yost

North 27 degrees 26 minutes West 1465.15 feet to a point and Horth

64 degrees 15 minutes East 223.67 feet to a peint at land formerly

of Woodrow Creveling: thence by sald Creveling South 46 degrees 41
minutes East 343.00 feet to the place of beginning. Containing 12.110

acres.

It being the same which Leigh J. Hill by her deed bearing even date
herewi th, hut executed and delivered prior hereto and intended to be
forthwith recorded, granted and conveyed unto Clinteon F. Meder and
Bonnie L. Meder, his wife, mortgageors herein.

. beor 435 et 714
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il Lender exercises the option to require immediate payment in full, Lender shall give Borrower notice of
acceletation. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days fron: the date the notice is delivered or mailed
within which Borrower mast pay ail sums secured by this Securily Instrument. If Borrower {ails (o pay these sims prior
to theexpiration ol this period, Lender may invoke any remedies permitied by this Seeurity Iistrument without further
notice or demand on Borrower.

BY SIGNING BELOW, Burrower aceepts and agrees Lo the lerms and covenants contaitied jn tiis Adjustabiz Rate
Rider,

[ _ r(i':@e:all

orTower

DY e,

L O T TR FLA O SR 4, e N . HéScaI)
Ronnie L. Med -

lare et

b 435 i )7



Il Lemder tequired morrgage insusacce as a condition of making the loan secured by this Secutity In-
stowment, Boceower shall pay che preimivms requited w nszintain che inserance in éfivet until such tiine as a requireinent for
the insurance erminares i zecordance with Borrowers aod Lender's wiirtten aprecment oc applicable law.

8. Inspeccion. Lender ar its agent may wake ceasonable entries pun and inspections of the Preperty, Lender shall
give Bortower notice ar the rime of or prior o an inspection specilying reassitable couse for the inspection.

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim fur damages, direct ar consequential, in coanection with any
condemmatianor ather taking of any parcof the I upcrey, or fur conveyance inliew of condemnation, are herehy assighed and
shall be patd o Lender. '

In e event of a toral wking of the Praperey, the ieceeds shall be epplicd o the sums secured by this Seenrity
Instrimein, wheeher ar aue then due, witleany excess il w Borrower. In the event of a patdial akisng of che Mraperty, unless
Burrawerand Lender otherwise agree in wriring, the sums secured by this Seeneity Tnstrumennt sbull be reduged hy the umount
of the proceeds muliiplied by the following fraceinn: (o) the wtal amoat of the swms secured immediziely before raking,
divided by ib) die fair market value of the Property immediotely before the tuking. Any balince shall be paid o Borrower.

1 the Properey is alsndoned by Borrower, or i, after nosice by Lender to Bocrower that the conudemmnor offers o make
amawind or setche a clain for damugres, Beorruwer Tarls o sespond ta Lender within 30 days witet the date the notice is given,
Lender is authorized (o collec and wpply the proceeds, aits sption, either 1w restorarion o vepuir of the Properny ur to the
svms securesd by this Sccurivy Instument, whedwr o net then due,

Laitess Lender and Borrawer otherswise agree in writing, any apphicacion of prroceeds o principal slhall not exiend or
postpane the due date of the monthly payments relerred s i patugrapls 1and 2 or change the amwunt of such payments,

10, Borrower Not Released; Fucbearance By Lender Not a Waiver, Exteosion of thie time for payment or
mudification of amortization of the s1ims seoured by this Seve wy Instrument granted by Lender o uoy suceessor inioerest of
Berrtawer shall notoperate o release the linbifity of theoniginal Borrower or Boreower's suceessons i nterest. Leader shall
e be required o commienee proceeilings ugainst any successor in interest of refuse w extend e for paynent or utherwise
mehify amurtization of the sums secured by this Seonrity Instrument by tewsonofl any demand made by the original Bucrower
or Burrower’s successurs in interest. Any forbearance by Lemlerin exercising ang right or remedy shabl nod be aows
precude the exercise of any right or remedy.

1. Suceessors aad Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Co-sigaers. The covenaus and agrecmeans uf vhis
Security Inserement shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject o the provisions of
paragraph 17, Borrower's covenanes and agreemenis shall be joinr aod several, Any Buttower wlwr eo-signs ohis Seourity
Insuuaens butdoes norexecure he Note: G is co-signing this Security Instrument ooly wmorepage, grant end convey thar
Borrgwer's interest inthe Propercy wider the senms of diis Security Instrumens; (b is not petsully ubligared v pay the
surms securedd by this Security Inserament; and 4¢) cus thue Leader and any other Borrower may agree w exeend, modify,
forbear ve mitke any accommudations with regarcd to the teoms of this Security Instruaeent ot the Mo withone dhat

wer ol or

Borrower’s consent,

12, Loan Charges. 1§ the lnan secured by dhis Security Instrumenr is sulgect o a law which sets maximum loan
chiacges, and thac law ts linally inretpreded soodar the interest or other loan chinrpes collecred or 1o be collected in conmection
with the loan exceed che permined limics, then- (o any such loan charge shalbbe reduced by the ammne necessary to reduce
the charge ro the permitted Finit and (b any suins already collecied rom Borrower which exceeded permitted linties will be
refanded 1o Burrower. Lender miy ¢hoose to muke chis refund Ly reducing the principal owed wnder tie Meote or by mukinga
direct payment to Bortower, iF a refund reduces pringipul, the reduction wifl be treated as a pactinl prepayment witlout any
prepayment charpe umler the Nore, .

I3, Legislativn Allecting Lender's Rights, fFenactment or expicaiun of apjrlicable laws has the eliecr of rendering
any prowision of the Noce or this Security Inservment nnenforceable aceording trits terns, Leader, ar it upiion, may require
immediare puyment in full of all sums secired by dhi Security Instrmment amd may invoke any remwlies permitted by
paragraph 19 0F Lender exercises this option, Lender shall take the steps s pecified in the seeond praragraphof paragraph 17,

14, Notices. Any notice o Borrowet provided foc in this Secwrity instrumens shall be piven by delivering it or by
mailing it by first class miil untess applicuble law requires use uf woother methid. The notice shall be direcred o the Properey
Aduress or aoy other address Borrower desipnates by notice to Lender, Any notice tr Lender shallbe given by iese class omail
iy Lender's address stated herein or any uther address Lernler designaees by natice o Borrnoewer, Any natice provided for in
this Securiry Iustrument shall be deerned to have beeo given o Borrower ar Lender when given s provided in this paragraph,

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Secutity Instrument shall be governed by fedeval law and the law of the
jurisdicrivn in which die Propesty is locared, Jo ehie event that any provision or clause of this Securtcy Tnscowment or the Mote
conflicts with applicable law, such conflive shall not affect other provisions of this Secu ity Instrwmene or e Newe which can
be given efiect without the confliciing provision. To his end the provisivns of this Sccurity Instrwment and the Note are

declared tr be severable,

16, Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one confonined copy of the Nowe and of this Security Tnstouiment.

17. Transfes of the Property or a Beneficial iowerest in Barrower. If alf or any part of the Property or any
interest i is soldor transfeered (or il g benefivial § 1Horrower is sold oo trunsfersed amd Bottuwer is oot a natural
persend withont Lender’s prive wiinen consent, Lender iy, ab ies e, requice iommediaee payment i full of all sums
secured by this Seareity Instrmmenc, However, this option shall not be exercised by Lemder il exercise is prohibited by federa)
law as of the date of this Secarity lusitument.

If Leoder exercises this opuion, Lender shall give Borrower nntice ol acceferation. The norice shuli provide a peried of
not less tran 30 days from the dute the notice is delivered or mailed within wlich Borrower muss Pay all sums secured by this
Secutity lnstruinent. If Borrower fails to pay these suins prior to the expiration of thig perind, Lender may invoke any
temedics permitted by this Sceurity Lastrument without further nutice or dernand on Bonower.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. I Borrower mees certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right 1 have
enlucement of this Securiny instrument discontinued ac any rime prive o the eaclier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as
applicahle law may specify for reinsteement) before sale uf the Properry pucsuant o any power of sale contained in this Se-
curity Insrrurnent; or (b) enery of a judgment enforcing this Sceurity Insicwment, Those conditivns arc that Burrower: fa)
pays Lenderali surns which chen woeld be due onder duis Secus Tty Instrumene and the Note had nes acceleravion oveurred; (b
cures any default of any other convenants or agreements; (¢} pays allexpenses incurred in enfurcing this Security Inscrumem,
including, but not limited o, reasonable attorneys’ fees; and {d} takes such action ss Lender may teasuuably require to as-
sure that the lien of this Security Insrewnent, Lender's rights in the Property and Burrower's obligation (0 pay the sums
secirverd by this Security Instrument shall contirue wnchanged. Upon reinstatement by Bocrower, this Security Instrument
and the chligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as if no aceeleration had veeurred. However, tliis right o

teinstate shall nor apply In the case of acceleracion under paragraphs 13 or 17, . ,
B
soor 435 mar 715




LIEN CERTIFICATF

DATE 4/26/91

This is to certify that according to our records, the
tax llens in the Tax Claim Bureau apainst the property
listed below, as of December 31, 19 G0,in Fishingcreek Township

are as follows:

Owner or Reputed Owner: Meder, Clinton F. & Bonnie L. (8-893

Former Owner: — Hill, Frederick C. & Leigh J. (84)

Parcel HNo. 15-09-9-B
Description 43,441 Ac.
TOTAL
County, Township & School Real 1990 $1,049.76
Estate Taxes
TOTAL $1,049.76

The above Fipures represent the amounts due during the month
of July 19 o3

Requested by:  Harry Roadarmel, Sheriff

Fee: 55.00

COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM BUREAU
o ;?CZE
k_,{kbwunxLa cwgfi

birector




MORLTGHGE FRRECLSUEE (iswe
MEDER-SS1 MEDER-SS2

FIRST COLUMBIA BANK AND TRUST : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH - PA
VS. : CIVIL ACTION-LAW

CLINTON F. MEDER and BONNIE L. ; NO. 179 OF 1991
MEDER, his wife, :
DEFENDANTS : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NOTICE QOF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL ESTATE

TO: CLINTON F. MEDER BONNIE L. MEDER
RR #1, Box 178 RR #1, Box 178
Stillwater, PA 17878 Stillwater, PA 17878

TAKE NOTICE that by virtue of the above Writ of Execution issued
out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and
to the Sheriff of Columbia County, directed, there will be exposed to
Public Sale, by vendue or outcry to the highest and best bidders, for
cash in the Sheriff's Office, First Floor, Columbia County Courthouse,
in the Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania on Z7/pyrcdAYy
TNIE 3 , 1991 at go :po'clock A M., the following describéd
real estate of which Clinton F. Meder and Bonnie L. Meder, his wife,
are owners or reputed owners:

ALI, THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate, lying and
heing in Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded
and described as follows:

THE FIRST THEREOF: BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of L.R.
#19067 and T.R. #778: thence by the centerline of T.R. 778 North 22
degrees 48 minutes West, 241.59 feet to a point in the centerline of
T.R. 77%; thence by land formerly of John E. Hess South 43 degrees 12
minutes West 325.45 feet to an iron pin corner at land formerly of A.
N. Yost:; thence by land now or late of said Yost and Alfred Hartman
North 687 degrees 45 minutes West 1419.86 feet to an iron pin coruaer

a2t alnd formerly of Russel Warner; thence by land of sald Wenner North
37 degrees 21 minutes Bast 436.41 feet to an iron pin corner at land
now or late of Alfred J. Gavlinski, thence by said Gavlianski North 62
degrees 43 minutes East 755.50 feet to an iroa pin; thence by the same
North 5 degrees 46 minutes West 533.38 feet to a point at the inter-
section of the center lines of T.R. 778 and 631; thence by land formerly
of Woodrow Creveling South 83 degrees 02 minutes East 172.14 feet to an
iron pin and South 48 degrees 41 minutes bast 289.55 feet to a point;
thence by Sam Yost Estate, now or late, South 64 degrees 10 minutes
West 223.87 feet to a point; thence by the same South 27 degrees 26
minites East 14685.15 fect to a point in the centerline of L.R. 19067;
thence by said centerline South 37 degrees 19 minutes West 185.0 feet
to the place of beginning. Containing 31.331 acres.




b ETGr - FoREULBUEE Disc
WRIT-evec -2

WRIT OF EXECUTION (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257

FIRST COLUMBIA BANK AND TRUST : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH - PA
VS : CIVIL ACTION-LAW

CLINTON F. MEDER and BONNIE L. : NO. 179 OF 1291
MEDER, his wife, :
DEFENDANTS : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

£, S-G9
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF COLUMBIA

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and cost in the above matter you
are directed to levy upon and sell the follwing described property
(specifically described property below):

ALI, THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate, lying and
being in Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded
anl described as follows:

THE FIRST THEREOF: BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of L.R.
#10067 and T.R. #778; thence by the centerline of T.R. 778 North 22
degrees 46 minutes West, 241.59 feet to a point in the centerline of
T.R. 77%; thence by land formerly of John E. Hess South 43 degrees 12
minutes West 325.45 feef to an iron pin corner at land formerly of A.
N. Yost; thence by land now or late of said Yost and Alfred Hartman
North 67 degrees 45 minutes West 1419.66 feet to an iron pin corner

at alnd formerly of Russel Warner; thence by land of said Wenner North
37 degrees 21 minutes East 436.41 feet to an iroan pin corner at land
now or late of Alfred J. Gavlinski, thence by saild Gavlianski North 62
degrees 43 minutes East 755.50 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same
North 5 degrees 48 minutes West 533.38 feet to a point at the inter-
section of the center lines of T.R. 778 and 631; thence by land formerly
of Woodrow Creveling South 88 degrees 02 minutes East 172.14 fect to an
jron pin and South 46 degrees 41 minutes Bast 289.55 feet to a point;
thence by Sam Yost Estate, now or late, South 64 degrees 15 minutes
West 223.67 feet to a point; thence by the same South 27 degrees 26
minutes Bast 1465.15 feet to a point in the centerline of L.R. 19067;
thence by said centerline South 37 degrees 19 minutes West 185.0 feet
to the place of beginning. Containing 31.331 acres.




THE SECOND THEREOF: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner, said corner
being the southerly coraner of land formerly of Woodrow Creveling;
thence by land now or late of Kathryn Yost Hess and William W. Yost,
South 45 degrees 18 minutes East 892.0 feet to a point in the center-
line of highway L.R. 19087; thence by said centerline South 37 degrees
19 minutes West 870.00 feet to a point in said centerline and land now
or late of Lee G. Yost; thence by land now or late of Lee G. Yost
North 27 degrees 26 minutes West 1465.15 feet to a point and North 64
degrees 15 minutes East 223.67 feet to a point at land formerly of
Woodrow Creveling; thence by said Creveling South 46 degrees 41 minutes
Fast 343.00 feet to the place of begianing. Containing 12.110 acres.

It being the same which Leigh J. Hill by her deed bearing even date
herewith, but executed and delivered prior hereto and intended to be
forthwith recorded, granted and conveyed unto Clinton F. Meder and
Bonnie L. Meder, his wife, mortgagors herein.

Amount Due $ 99,376.17
Interest through March 18,
1991 @24.76878 per day $ 5,629.33
Late charges through HMarch
18, 1991 840.23 per month 3 281.61
Attorneys fees 3 1,000.00
Total & 106,287.11 Plus interest, late

charges, reasonable attorney fees and costs as endorsed.

L. - F »
- { A £
‘bjﬁ/?"*“*U & (f’fo;\_g v
Prothonotary, Common Pleas Court of
Columbia County, Pennsylvania

Dated : Y1691 By : wuﬂxj a{’?f;«g/

(SEAL) Deputy
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RE:

MEMO

——

FILING WRITS OF EXECUTION IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE PROCEEDINGS

DATE: 3/15/91

1'

The following items must be received by the Sheriff's Office at

the time a Writ of Execution is filed on a Mortgage Foreclosure:

A. 5 Copies of the Writ of Execution

B. 5 Copies of the Notice of the Sheriff's BSale of real estate--
description of property should describe improvements.

C. 1 copy of the proposed description.

D. 1 copy of the Affidavit of Whereabouts of Defendant and owner
and reputed owners.

E. 1 copy of an Affidavit of Non-Military Service of Defendant.

F. 2 copies of Form 3129 (P.R.C.P.)

A deposit of $750.00 is required at the time of the filing of

the Writ of Execution.

A. Any additional costs will be billed to you.

B. Any portion of the deposit which is unused will be refunded
upon the completion of the case.

The matter will not proceed until all documents are received by

the Sheriff's Office.
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MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE DISK
"RULE3129-1 RULE3129-C

FIRST COLUMBIA BANK AND TRUST : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COMPANY, : OF THE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH - PA
VS. : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
CLINTON F. MEDER and BONNIK L. : NO. 179 OF 1991

MEDER, his wife, :
DEFENDANTS . MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

First Columbia Bank and Trust Company, Plaintiff in the above
action, sets forth as of the date the praecipe for the writ of execu-
tion was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at RR #1, Box 178, Stillwater, Columbia County, Pennsylivania

17878:

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate, lying and
being in Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded
and described as follows:

THE FIRST THEREOF: BEGINNIWNG at a point at the intersection of L.R.
#1967 and T.R. #778;: thence by the centerline of T.R. 778 North 22
degrees 46 minutes West, 241.59 feet to a point ian the centerline of
T.R. 778: thence by land formerly of John E. Hess South 43 degrees 12
minutes West 325.45 feet to an iron pin coraer at land formerly of A.
N. Yost; thence by land now or late of said Yost and Alfred Hartman
North 67 degrees 45 minutes West 1419.66 feet to an iron pin corner

at alnd formerly of Russel Warner; thence by land of said Wenner WNorth
37 degrees 21 minutes East 436.41 feet to an iron pin corner at land
now or late of Alfred J. Gavlinski, thence by said Gavlinskl North 62
degrees 43 minutes East 755.50 feet to an iron pin: thence by the sanme
North 5 degrees 46 minutes West 533.38 feet to a point at the inter-
scction of the center lines of T.R. 778 and 631; thence by land formerly
of Woodrow Creveling South 88 degrees 02 minutes East 172.14 feet to an
iron pin and South 48 degrees 41 minutes East 289.55 feet to a point;
thence by Sam Yost Estate, now or late, South 64 degrees 15 minutes
West 223.87 feet to a point; thence by the same South 27 degrees 26
minutes East 1465.15 feet to a point in the centerline of L.R. 19067,
thence by said centerline South 37 degrees 19 minutes West 185.0 feet
to the place of beginning. Containing 31.331 acres.

THE SECOND THEREOF: BEGINNING at an iron pin covrner, said corner
being the southerly corner of land formerly of Woodrow Creveling;
thence by land now or late of Kathryn Yost Hess and William W. Yost,




South 45 degrees 18 minutes East 392.0 feet to a point in the center-
line of highway L.R. 19067; thence by said centerline South 37 degrees
12 minutes West 670.00 feet to a point in said centerline and land now
or late of Lee G. Yost; thence by land now or late of Lee G. Yost

North 27 degrees 26 minutes West 1465.15 feet to a point and North 64
degrees 15 minutes East 223.67 feel to a point at land formerly of
Woodrow Creveling; thence by sald Creveling South 48 degrees 41 minutes
East 343.00 feet to the place of beginning. <Lontaining 12.110 acres.

It being the same which Leigh J. Hill by her deed bearing even date
herewith, but executed and delivered prior hereto and intended to be
forthwith recorded, granted and conveyed unto Clinton F. Meder and
Bonnie L. Meder, his wife, mortgagors herein.

1. Name and address of owner(s) or reputed owner(s}):

Name: Address:
Clinton F. Meder RR #1, Box 178, Stillwater, PA
Bonnie L. Meder RR #1, Box 178, Stillwater, PA

2. Name and address of defendant(s) in the judgment:

Name: Address:
Clinton F. Meder RR #1, Box 178, Stillwater, PA
Bonnie L. Meder RR #1, Box 178, Stillwater, PA

3. WName and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a

record lien on the real property to be sold:

Name: Address:
Department of the Treasury/ 79 Py
Internal Revenue Service Philadelphia, PA l -

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record.
Name: Address:

First Columbhia Bank and Trust Co. 11 West Main Street, Biloomsburg, PA




5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on
the property:

None.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:

None.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom th Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected
by the sale:

None.

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to
the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. § 4904 relating to unsowrn falsification
to authorities. )

\ !
" . -
. ! /J!.--. l‘ r"f::: {\ : A
Date: April 11, 1991 {oeida YU Mnere -7 2040
Pamela A. oungﬁ Assistant Vice

President, ‘First Columbia Bank and
Trust Company, Plaintiff




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA
38.

COUNTY OF COLUMBTIA

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appearad PAMELA
A. YOUNG, Assistant Vice President of VFirst Columbia Bank and Trust
Company, who, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that
she is authorized to exccute this affidavit, and that the subject prop-
erty is not is not within the coverage of the "Homeowner's Emergency
Mortgage Assistance Act" No. 91 because of the failure of the
Defendant(s) to take action required by the Act 91 Notice.
i |
A L o
L,.- Jw\ .\a‘_‘ X j_‘c _,/Ju . h u '_x_.

PAMELA A. Y?‘OU\IG /f“

i

Sworn to and subscribed
before me this 11+th day
of April , 1991,

f | ;xow..a;* StAL

G, C *i?t“‘”‘"& COUNTY, PA




CERTIFICATION OF ADDRESSES

I hereby certify that the within Plaintiff's address is:

11 West Main Street
P.0O. Box 240
Bloomsburg, PA 17315

And that the last known address of the Defeandants is:

BRR #1, Box 178
Stillwater, PA 17878

LAW OFFICES
HUMMEL & HILL

r" . ,r': 7 s K / ‘
A B !
,"[ J__. / .."; _,_r/ :“-' /f ./, )
. S S P wa i
By: A S et S

I

C. Cleveland Hummell, ESﬁuire
Attorney for Plaintiff



AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

Before me, the undersigned authority, personally appeared C.
CLEVELAND HUMMEL, who, being duly sworn according to law, deposes and
says that he 1s the attorney of record for the within Plaintiff, First
Columbia Bank and Trust Company; that as such he is duly authorized to
make this affidavit on its behalf; and that to the bhest of his
knowledge, information and believe, the within Defendants, Clinton F.
Meder and Bonnie L. Meder, his wife, are not in the military service

of tha Unitaed Statss of America.

C. “Tleveiand Haﬁmellesqﬁiﬁe

Sworn to and subscribed

beforg me this f% {1 day

of _April , 1991.
I

,,}Lk-’{, . 7 %gﬁﬂﬁé /ZK_..

Notary Publlc

NOTADIAL €A ' l
DIANE & HARTRIELD vﬁanvvua“c
BLOOMIBUAG, SOLUMER T

LY COMMISEINN EXPIRES MATCH

w. Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
My Commission Expires




FIRST COLUMBIA BANWK AND TRUST : IN THE COURT OF COMRKON PLEAS

COMPANY, : OF TUE 26TH JUDICIAL DISTRICT
PLAINTIFF : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH - PA
VS. : CIVIL ACTION-LAW
CLINTON F. MEDER an:d BONNIE L., : NO. 179 OF 1991

MEDER, his wife, :
DEFENDANTS : MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

ALL THOSLE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate, lying and
heing in Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded
and deseribed as follows:

THE FIRST THEREOF: BEGINNING at = point at the lntersection of L.R.
#19067 and T.R. #778; thence by the centerline of T.R. 773 North 22
degrees 46 minntes West, 241.59 feet to a point in the centerline of
T.R. 77%; thence by land formerly of John T. Hess South 43 degr=es 12
minutes West 325.45 fect to an iron pin coraer at land formerly of A.
N. Yost; thence by land now or late of said Yost and Alfred Hartman
North 67 degrees 45 minutes West 1419.566 feet to an iron pin corner

at alnd formerly of Russel Warner; thence by land of said Wenner North
37 degrees 21 minates Bast 436.41 feet to an iron pin corner at land
now or late of Alfred J. Gavliinski, thence by said Gavlinski North 62
dezrees 43 minutes East 755.50 feet to an iron pin; thence by the same
North 5 degrecs 46 minutes West 533.38 feet to a point at the inter-
gection of the center lines of T.R. 778 and 531; thence by land formerly
of Woodrow Creveling South 88 degrees 02 minutes East 172.14 feet to an
iron pin and South 46 degrees 41 minutes East 289.55 feet to a point;
thence by Sam Yost Estate, now or late, South 64 degrees 15 minutes
West 223.37 feet to a point; thence by the same South 27 degrees 26
minutes East 1465.15 feet to a point in the centerline of L.R. 190G7;
thance by said centerline South 37 degrees 19 minutes West 185.0 feet
to the placse of beginning. Containing 31.331 acres.

THE SECOND THEREQF: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner, said corner
being the southerly corner of land formerly of Woodrow Creveling,
thence by land now or late of Kathryn Yost Hess and William W. Yost,
South 45 degrees 18 minutes East 892.0 feet to a point in the center-
linz of highway L.R. 19067; thence by said centerline South 37 degrees
19 minutes West 870.00 feet to a poiat in said centerline and land now
or late of Lee G. Yost; thence by land now or late of Lee G. Yost
North 27 degrees 26 minutes West 1465.15 feet to a point and North 64
degrees 15 minutes Last 223.87 feet to a poiant at land formerly of
Woodrow Creveling; thence by said Creveling South 48 degrees 41 minutes
East 343.00 feet to the place of beginning. Containing 12.110 acres.

It being the same which Leizh J. Hill by her deed bearing even date
herewith, but executed and delivered prior herceto and intended to be
forthwith recorded, granted and conveyed unto Clianton F. Meder and
Bonnizs L. Meder, his wife, mortgagors herein.

LAW OFFICES

HUMMEL & HILL . LT
By: {7 L L

C. Cleveland Aummel, BsqBire
Attorney for Plaintiff



SHERIFF'S SALL

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 45 OF 1991 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF
THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, DIRECTED TO ME, THERE WILL
BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BREST
BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S CFFICE, COLUMBIA COUNTY COURT HOUSE,
BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, ON

THURSDAY JUNE 13, 1991
10:00 A.M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SAID DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE
DEFENDANTS AND TEE BELOW DESCRIBED LOT, PIECE, OR PARCEL OF LAND.

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate, lying and being in
Fishing Creek Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania bounded and describ-
ed as follows:

THE FIRST THEREQF: BEGINNING at a point at the intersection of L.R. #19067
and T.R. 3#778; thence by the centerline of T.R. 778 North 22 degrees 46
minutes West, 241,59 feet to a point in the centerline of T.R. 778; thence
by land formerly of John E. Hess South 43 degrees 12 minutes West 325.45
feet to an iron pin corner at land formerly of A. N. Yost; thence by land
now or late of said Yost and Alfred Eartman North 67 degrees 45 minutes
West 1419.66 feet to an iron pin corner at land formerly of Russel Wanner;
thence by land of said Wenner North 37 degrees 21 minutes East 436.41 feet
to an iron pin corner at land now or late of Alfred J. Gavliinski, thence

by said Gavlinski North 62 degrees 43 minutes East 755.50 feet to an iron
pin; thence by the same North 5 degrees 46 minutes West 533.38 feet to a
point at the intersection of the center lines of T.R., 778 and 631; thence
by land formerly of Woodrow Creveling South 88 degrees 02 minutes East
172.14 feet to an iron pin and South 46 degrees 41 minutes East 289.55 feet
to a point; thence by Sam Yost Estate, now or late, South 64 degrees 15
minutes West 223.67 feet to a point; thence by the same South 27 degrees

26 minutes East 1465.15 feet to a point in the centerline of L.R, 19067;
thence by said centerline South 37 degrees 19 minutes West 185.0 feetr

to the place of beginning. Containing 31,331 acres.

THE SECOND THEREOF: BEGINNING at an iron pin corner, said corner being
the southerly corner of land formerly of Woodrow Creveling; thence by
land now or late of Kathryn Yost Hess and William W, Yost, South 45
degrees 18 minutes East 892,0 feet to a point in the centerline of high-
way L, R. 19067; thence by said centerline South 37 degrees 19 minutes
West 670.00 feet to a point in said centerline and land now or late of
Lee G, Yost; thence by land now or late of Lee G. Yost North 27 degrees
26 minutes West 1465.15 feet to a point and North 64 degrees 15 minutes
East 223,67 feet to a point at land formerly of Woodrow Creveling; thence
by said Creveling South 46 degrees 41 minutes East 343,00 feet to the place
of beginning., Containing 12,110 acres.

It being the same which Leigh J. Hill by her deed bearing even date here-
with, but executed and delivered prior hereto and intended to be forthwith
recorded, granted and conveyed unto Clinton F. Meder and Bonnie L. Meder,
his wife, mortgagors herein.

Claims against the property must be filed at the Office of the Sheriff
before the above sale date,

Claims to proceeds must be made with the Office of the Sheriff before
distribution.

Schedule of Distribution will be filed with the Office of the Sheriff
no later than thirty (30) days from sale date.

Exceptions to Distribution or a Petition to Set Aside the Sale must be
filed with the Office of the Sheriff no later than ten (10) days from
the date when Schedule of Distribution is filed in the Office of the
Sherifz, '



Page 2 of 2

SHERIFF'S SALE

Seized and taken into execution at the suit of First Columbia Bank and
Trust Company Vs Clinton ¥, Meder and Bonnie L. Meder, his wife at No.

179 of 1991,

TERMS OF SALE: Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE,
balance cash or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale,

Said premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.

C. Cleveland Hummel, Esquire Harry A. Roadamel
Law Offices of Hummel & Hill Sheriff of Columbia County



